www.turck.us •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441 B3027 H2H1 B3027
TURCK offers a complete line of molded industrial networking cordsets to aid network installation, providing easier startup
with fewer wiring errors. We are dedicated to providing solutions and support the most common protocols including Ethernet,
PROFINET™, DeviceNet™, CANopen, FOUNDATION™ Fieldbus and AS-Interface®.
Network Media
Industrial Ethernet Cordsets including PROFINET
• TPE jacketing provides excellent flexibility and resistance to flame, oil and moisture
• Shielding, including braid and foil, is effective for both RFI and EMI noise

H1 B3027 www.turck.us •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
PRODUCT PAGE
Part number keys H3
Industrial Ethernet Cordsets including PROFINET H8
DeviceNet and CANopen H44
FOUNDATION™ fieldbus H92
PROFIBUS® -DP/PA H126
AS-interface® H164
www.turck.us •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441 B3027 H4H3 B3027
NETWORK WIRING
BCA - 49 SC - M 1 2 3
Designator for Conduit Adapter
25 = AS-interface®
44 = Ethernet (4-pin)
48 = PROFIBUS®-PA
49 = FOUNDATION™ fieldbu
57 = DeviceNet™
84 = Ethernet (8pin)
Network
3 = Stainless Steel
4 = Nickel-Plated Brass
Connector Material
/P  = Stainless Steel Cover Screws
/PS  = Stainless Steel Cover Screws and Special Gasket for
      PVC Coated Conduit Bodies
/40 = DeviceNet 4-pin Aux. Power
/S = Series wired male and female connectors
/2S = Series wired same gender connectors
Special Modifie
2 = Nylon
Housing
(blank)= None
SC  = Short-circuit
Protection
1 = 1 port
2 = 2 ports
Number of Ports
E = eurofast ®
M = minifast ®
Connector Type
BCS - ASI - CSG 2 2
Designator for Conduit Adapter with I/O
ASI = AS-interface
DN  = DeviceNet
Network
Number of Outputs
Number of Inputs
(blank) = Inputs on same connector as Outputs
C = Combined -Inputs on different connector than outputs
S = PNP, Group Input Short-circuit Detection, Earth Ground Pin 5
G = 0.5A Outputs
Type of I/O
(blank)= 3/4” Form 8, Mark 9
1-F7 = 1” Form 7
Size and Style
(blank)= 3/4” Form 8, Mark 7
7-F7 = 7” Form 7
Conduit Adapter Size and Style
Network Conduit Adapter Part Number Keys
SE 20 - 84 X T - RJ 5 2 2 -
Ethernet Switch
(blank) = On-Machine Mountable - IP67
20 = In-Cabinet Mountable - IP20
Environment
Connector Material
2 = Nylon
4 = Nickel Plated Brass
84 = 8 pin
44 = 4-pin D-coded
Number of Pins
1 = Aluminum
2 = Nylon
Housing Material
X = Unmanaged
M = Managed
Type of Switch
RJ = RJ45
E = eurofast ®
Fieldbus Connector Type(blank) = 5 pin minifast ®
4 = 4 pin minifast ®
T = Terminal Strip
Power Connection
4 = 4 Ports
5 = 5 Ports
8 = 8 Ports
9 = 9 Ports
Number of Ports
Fiber Optic
Blank = No Fiber Parts
FO = 1 Multimode Fiber Optic Part
EtherNet Switches Part Number Key
B3027 H4H3 B3027 www.turck.us •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
DISTRIBUTED I/O SALES GUIDE
JB BS - 57 SC - M 6 3 3 M
Type of Housing
JB = Junction Box On-Machine Mount (IP67)
Bus Station
M = Threads
S = Snap
picofast Connector Type
(blank) = None
SC = Short-Circuit
VM = Voltage Monitoring
Protection
1 = Nickel-Plated Brass
3 = Stainless Steel
Connector Material
25 = AS-interface ®
45 = PROFIBUS ®-DP
48 = PROFIBUS ®-PA
49 = FOUNDATION™ fieldbu
57 = DeviceNet™
Network
0 = Aluminum (DeviceNet only)
1 = Aluminum
2 = Fiberglass
11/12 = Nylon (DeviceNet only)
5 = Stainless Steel
Housing Material
(Blank) = minifast Bus Connectors
FS = Male M12 Bus Connectors
FS/VM = Male M12 Bus Connector with Voltage Monitoring
Bus Connector Type
4 = 4 ports
6 = 6 ports
8 = 8 ports
Number of Ports
E = eurofast
M = minifast
P = picofast
Connector Type
JR BS - 57 SC - 12 R
Type of Network Junction
JR = Junction Rail In-Cabinet Mount (IP67)
Bus Station
(blank) = Standard 35mm DIN Rail
R = Extended Rail Mount
Mounting Method
(blank) = None
SC = Short-Circuit
VM = Voltage Monitoring
Protection
4 = 4 ports
6 = 6 ports
8 = 8 ports
10 = 10 ports
12 = 12 ports
Number of Ports
25 = AS-interface®
48 = PROFIBUS®-PA
49 = FOUNDATION™ fieldbu
57 = DeviceNet™
Network
TR = Embedded Terminating Resistor
Unique Identifie
EtherNet On-Machine Network Junctions Part Number Key
EtherNet In-Cabinet Network Junction Part Number Key
N
et
w
or
k
W
ir
in
g
www.turck.us •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441 B3027 H6H5 B3027
NETWORK WIRING
R S C W V - 57x - *M
M12x1 (eurofast) Cordset
R = Straight
W = Right Angle
K = Female Connector, Female Threads
S = Male Connector, Male Threads
Gender
Length in Meters
(Blank) = Standard Key
D = D-coding Key
W = Reverse Key
Keying Options
25x = AS-interface ®
42x = PROFINET
44x = Ethernet (4-pin)
45x = PROFIBUS ®-DP
48x = PROFIBUS ®-PA
49x = FOUNDATION™ fieldbu
57x = DeviceNet™
84x = Ethernet (8-pin)
Network Cable Type*
eurofast® Network Cordsets Part Number Key
C = Large Plug Body
G = Robust Large Plug Body
S = Shielded to Coupling Nut
T = Small Plug Body
Plug Body
(Blank) = Nickel Plated Brass
K = Nylon
U = PVDF
V = Stainless Steel
Coupling Nut Material
F S FD V - 57x *M
M12x1 (eurofast) Receptacle
K = Female Connector, Female Threads
S = Male Connector, Male Threads
Gender
Length in Meters
(Blank) = Standard Key
D = D-coding Key
W = Reverse Key
Keying Options
25x = AS-interface®
42x = PROFINET
44x = Ethernet (4-pin)
45x = PROFIBUS®-DP
48x = PROFIBUS®-PA
49x = FOUNDATION™ fieldbu
57x = DeviceNet™
84x = Ethernet (8-pin)
Network Cable Type*
eurofast Network Receptacle Part Number Key
(Blank) = Front Mount
FD = Standard Back Panel Mount
FDE = Back Panel Mount, Large Body
S = Shielded to Receptacle Housing
SDE = Shielded Back Panel Mount, Large Body
Housing Style
(Blank) = Nickel Plated Brass
V = Stainless Steel
Coupling Nut Material
* See tables for definition and selection of cable types
* See tables for definition and selection of cable types
B3027 H6H5 B3027 www.turck.us •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
DISTRIBUTED I/O SALES GUIDE
R K F V - 57x - *M /NPT
7/8-16UN (minifast) Receptacle
K = Female Connector, Female Threads
S = Male Connector, Male Threads
Gender
Connection Thread
(Blank) = ½-14 NPSM Threads
/NPT = ½-14 NPT Threads
/14.5 = ½-14 NPT Full Length Threads
/14.75 = ¾-14 NPT Full Length Threads
/M20 = M20 Threads
Designator for Receptacle Length in Meters
(Blank) = Nickel Plated Brass
K = Nylon
V = Stainless Steel
Housing Material
25x = AS-interface ®
45x = PROFIBUS ®-DP
48x = PROFIBUS ®-PA
49x = FOUNDATION™ fieldbu
57x = DeviceNet™
Network Cable Type*
minifast Network Receptacle Part Number Key
(Blank) = Front Mount
P = Back Panel Mount
Mounting Style
(Blank) = Leads or PCB Pins
L = Solder Cup
Connection Type
W RJ45 E S M F IP67 - 44x - *M
Connector Configu ation
(blank) = Straight Connector
W = Right Angle Connector
RJ45 = RJ45 Connector, 8 pins - 8 Connections
RJ11 = RJ11 Connector, 6 pins - 4 Connections
RJ25 = RJ25 Connector, 6 pins - 6 Connections
Connection Style
Length in Meters
(blank) = Unshielded
S = Shielded
Shielding
42x = PROFINET
44x = Ethernet (4-pin)
84x = Ethernet (8-pin)
Network Cable Type*
RJ Network Cordsets Part Number Key
E = standards for external tab. Tab is on the
     outside away from the cable
I = Stands for Internal tab. The tab is to the
 inside. Towards the cable.
Right Angle Connection Style
(Blank)  = Male
F   = Female
Gender
W K M - 57x - *M
7/8-16UN (minifast)
R = Straight
W = Right Angle
K = Female Connector, Female Threads
S = Male Connector, Male Threads
Gender
Length in Meters
(Blank) = Nylon
M = Nickel Plated Brass
V = Stainless Steel
Coupling Nut Material
25x = AS-interface ®
45x = PROFIBUS ®-DP
48x = PROFIBUS ®-PA
49x = FOUNDATION™ fieldbu
57x = DeviceNet™
Network Cable Type*
minifast® Network Cordsets Part Number Key
* See tables for definition and selection of cable types
* See tables for definition and selection of cable types
(Blank)  = Plastic (IP67)
M   = Metal (IP67)
Material
(Blank)  = IP20 RJ45
IP67 = IP67 RJ45
Housing
* See tables for definition and selection of cable types
N
et
w
or
k
W
ir
in
g
www.turck.us •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441 B3027 H8H7 B3027
NETWORK WIRING
P K G Z - 57x - *M
M8x1 (picofast)
K = Female Connector
S = Male Connector
Connector Configu ation
Length in Meters
G = Straight
W = Right Angle
Connector Configu ation
57x = DeviceNet™
Network Cable Type*
picofast® Network Cordsets Part Number Key
(blank) = male snap Lock (No Locking
Sleeve)
Z = female snap Lock (Locking Sleeve)
M = M8x1 Threaded Coupling Nut
F = fi ed thread (3-pin male only)
V = Stainless Steel
Locking Method
* See tables for definition and selection of cable types
M F K S - 5 F - 57x - *M
M8x1 picofast Receptacle
M = Straight
WM = Right angle (PCB pins)
Designator for Receptacle
Length in Meters
K = Female connector
S = Male connector
Gender
57x = DeviceNet™
Network Cable Type*
picofast Network Receptacle Part Number Key
(blank) = Snap Lock
S = Threaded
SH = Threaded and mounting bracket
SHL = Threaded and long mounting bracket
Connection Type
(blank) = Front mount (rear thread and locknut)
F = Rear mount (front thread and locknut)
Mounting Style
Number of Wires
B3027 H8
EtherNet™ Physical Media Connectivity
Et
he
rn
et
IP
M
ed
ia
Cordsets (8-pin) H11
Receptacles H18
Cordsets (4-pin) H20
Receptacles H27
Field Wireables H28
• CAT 5E rated cables
• 2 pair and 4 pair cable option
• 8-pin and 4-pin D-coded connectors
• M12 and RJ45 connectors
• Up to 4 Amp and 250 Volt rated
• IP67/IP69K rated
Features
H9 B3027
NETWORK WIRING
Notes:
B3027 H10
DISTRIBUTED I/O SALES GUIDE
Et
he
rn
et
IP
M
ed
ia
Type Approvals
Data Pair Outer Jacket Shields Bulk Cable
Part Number /
Weight/300 M
Flexlife RatingsAWG
Color Code
DCR (/1000 feet)
Insulation
Material Color
Nominal O.D.
Type
840
80°C 600 Volts
NEC CMR (ETL)
CEC C (ETL), C(UL)
8/24 AWG
Stranded
26 Ohms
PE
TPE Teal
6.3 mm (.118 in)
None
RB51460-*M
39 lbs.
flexlife
®